OP \$640.00 128940

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420604

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent		06/03/2010	Corporation: GEORGIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC.
Street Address:	1450 Broadway
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 25

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1289408	CAMP SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1301542	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1255304	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1305964	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1970335	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1729501	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1265839	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	0550036	PEANUTS
Registration Number:	1260740	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1268857	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1256819	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1300520	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1256900	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1267166	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1286055	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1978679	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1256970	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	1254632	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	2492720	SNOOPY
		TRADEMARK

900399351 REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0319

TRADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1874070	SNOOPY
Registration Number:	2492654	SNOOPY BY EVERHART
Registration Number:	2732776	SNOOPY BY EVERHART
Registration Number:	0977891	SNOOPY'S
Registration Number:	2970744	SNOOPYSTORE.COM
Registration Number:	2329351	YOU'RE A GOOD MAN, CHARLIE BROWN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-569-5763

Email: sbockert@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Shaun J. Bockert
Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaun J. Bockert
SIGNATURE:	/Shaun J. Bockert/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Scripps -- UFS - Release of Trademark Security Interest_1#page1.tif source=Scripps -- UFS - Release of Trademark Security Interest_1#page2.tif source=Scripps -- UFS - Release of Trademark Security Interest_1#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0320

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE is made as of June 3, 2010 by SUNTRUST BANK, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders ("Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Secured Party and UNITED FEATURE SYNDICATE, INC., a New York corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks, dated August 5, 2009 (the "2009 Security Agreement") and that certain Grant of Security Interest Patents and Trademarks, dated January 20, 2010 (the "2010 Security Agreement"; together with the 2009 Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), and pursuant to the terms of the Security Agreements, Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in, among other things, the trademarks and all goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the trademarks set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto (such trademarks and associated goodwill, the "Released Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, in connection with the 2009 Security Agreement, Secured Party recorded a security interest in certain of the Released Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 5, 2009 at Reel 004038, Frame 0344, and in connection with the 2010 Security Agreement, Secured Party recorded a security interest in certain of the Released Trademarks with the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 21, 2010 at Reel 004138, Frame 0250.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in the Released Trademarks. Secured Party hereby retains its security interest in all Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreements) and other assets that the Grantor granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements that are not listed on Exhibit A.
- 2. Secured Party, to the extent granted in the Security Agreements, hereby assigns, grants and otherwise re-conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks and all goodwill associated therewith originally granted to Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreements.
- 3. Upon the request of Grantor, Secured Party further agrees to execute all documents necessary to demonstrate and confirm the parties' intent under this Release of Trademark Security Interest.

[Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/31908550v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0321 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

By: Conference By: Co

STATE OF GEOCGIA) ss:

On this, the ZND day of JUNG, 2010, before me personally appeared BNN the GARL CARRES, known to me and who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is DIRECTER - ABL of SUNTRUST BANK the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by SUNTRUST BANK.

Notary Public

PATRICE A SCULLY

Notary Public

Dekalb County

State of Georgia

My Commission Expires May 20, 2014

SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

RELEASED TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
CAMP SNOOPY	1,289,408	8/7/1984
PEANUTS	1301542	10/23/1984
PEANUTS	1255304	10/25/1983
PEANUTS	1305964	11/20/1984
PEANUTS	1,970,335	4/23/1996
PEANUTS	1,729,501	11/3/1992
PEANUTS	1,265,839	1/31/1984
PEANUTS (stylized)	550,036	10/23/1951
SNOOPY	1,260,740	12/13/1983
SNOOPY	1,268,857	3/6/1984
SNOOPY	1,256,819	11/8/1983
SNOOPY	1,300,520	10/16/1984
SNOOPY	1,256,900	11/8/1983
SNOOPY	1,267,166	2/14/1984
SNOOPY	1,286,055	7/17/1984
SNOOPY	1,978,679	6/4/1996
SNOOPY	1,256,970	11/8/1983
SNOOPY	1,254,632	10/18/1983
SNOOPY	2,492,720	9/25/2001
SNOOPY	1,874,070	1/17/1995
SNOOPY BY EVERHART	2,492,654	9/25/2001
SNOOPY BY EVERHART	2,732,776	7/1/2003
SNOOPY (stylized)	977,891	1/29/1974
SNOOPYSTORE.COM	2,970,744	7/19/2005
YOU'RE A GOOD MAN, CHARLIE BROWN	2,329,351	3/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 006016 FRAME: 0323

RECORDED: 03/22/2017